LED VERSA TUBE
Works with or without a ballast
GreentekEnergySystems.com
The LED Versa Tube serves as a special energy efficient
replacement for all traditional fluorescent T8 lamps.
Designed to operate on all existing rapid-start,
programmed-start, and emergency fixture ballasts...
or simply no ballast at all.

7. Install the LED tubes and close the diffuser.
8. Switch ON power to the fixture at the breaker panel.
ORDERING GUIDE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
LED VERSA TUBE
Works with or without a ballast
GreentekEnergySystems.com
Product Number Length Bare
Lamp
(Watt)
Color Lumens Low Ballast
Factor (0.78)
Average System Watts (W) Average System Initial Lumens
Norm Ballast
Factor (0.88)
High Ballast
Factor (1.10)
Company Code Housing Type LengthWattage 2835 LED Input TypeInternal Driver CCT
Norm Ballast
Factor (0.88)
High Ballast
Factor (1.110)
Low Ballast
Factor (1.10)
GT-T8-10W600 BIXX 24” 10W 1400 11.5 12.5 13.5 1437 1550 16803500K-5000K
GT-T8-15W600 BIXX 24” 15W 2100 16.5 17.5 20.5 2069 2180 25603500K-5000K
GT-T8-15W900 BIXX 36” 15W 2100 16.5 17.5 20.5 2069 2180 25603500K-5000K
GT-T8-12W1200 BIXX 48” 12W 1680 13.5 16.5 17.5 1680 2069 21803500K-5000K
GT-T8-15W1200 BIXX 48” 15W 2100 16.5 17.5 20.5 2069 2180 25603500K-5000K
GT-T8-18W1200 BIXX 48” 18W 2520 19.5 21.5 22.5 2430 2680 28103500K-5000K
GT-T8-20W1200 BIXX 48” 20W 2700 21.5 22.5 23.5 2687 2805 29353500K-5000K
GT T8 20W XX I B 600/900/120012W/15W/18W/20W
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
• Risk of fire- do not install this lamp in a pre-heated luminaire.
•Loose or damaged end caps and/or lamp holders need to be replaced